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Lands permanently reserved. 

JELLICOE, Governor-General. 

W· HKltEA:"; by the threc-huudrl'd.a1}(l-twenty-first section of the Land Act, 1 !lOS, it is enacted that the Governor­
General may from time to time, either by general or particular dcscription, and whether the same has been surveyed 

or not, reserve from s"le temporarily, notwithstanding that the same may be then held undl'r pastoral license, any Crown 
lands which in his opinion are required for any of the purposes in the said section mentioned: 

And whereas by the three-hundred-and-twenty-seeond section of thc said Act it is provided that land temporarily 
roserved 'under the said three-hundred-and-twenty-first section may, at the expiration of une munth but not latcr than six 
months after the publication in the Gazette of notice of such temporary fcsenation, he permanently rescrved, and that 
notice of such permanent reservation shall be puhlished in the Gazette: 

And whereas hy the sixty-ninth section of the Land for I$ettlements Act, l!J08, it is further provided that the Governor­
General may from time to time, as he thinks fit, set aside reserves for any specified puhlic purpose out of lands acquired under 
the last-mentioned Act, provided that no land so acquired shall be set aside for endowments: 

And whereas the lands specified in the first column of the I$ehedule hereto we,'e, by the \oVarra,nts the dates of which 
are specified in the third column of the said Schedule, and the notifications of which were pu hlished in the Ga.ettes specified 
in the fourth column, temporarily reserved under the authority of the said Acts for the purposes specified in the second 
column of the said Schedule: 

Now, therefore, I, John Rushworth, Viscount Jellicoe, Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, in pursuance 
and exercise of the powers and authorities conferred upon me by the said Act, do hereby permanently reserve the lands so 
temporarily reserved as aforesaid, and enumerated in the first column of the Schedule hereto, for the purposes specified in the 
second column of the said Schedule, being the samc purposes for which the said lands were so temporarily reserved as 
afores!1id. 

SCHEDULE. 

First Cotutnn. 

D.KSORIP'l'ION OF ltEI:iERVEb. 

Locality. Sflctioll. Block'i Area.. 

Second OoLumJl. 

Purposes for which 
IJa.nd reserved. 

Third -I Fourth Oo~u .. ",,, 
I cotwmnol ---

Laud District. i 
,~-~---~~--'~~ 

I ~::: .. ~\.I Ga •• tt •. 

North Auck­
land 

Ditto 

Hawke's Bay 

Taranaki .. 

Wellington 

Takapuna, Parish 
of 

Russell, Town of 
Mangamuka S.D * 
Opoe S.D. 
Hukerenui S.D ... 
Matamata, Town of 
Awa - 0 - te - Atu!1 ' 

S.D. 
Ditto .. 

Clive S.n. 

Ohawe, Town of 

Belmont S.D. 

Hautapu S.D. 

Makotuku S.D. 
Ongo S.D. 

NeI8~~ 

Ot~go 

· . Millerton. Town of I 
Wairarapa S.D ... 

· . Howard S.D. . . 
· . Tarras S.D. . . 

Lot 3 and part Lot 
4 of Allotment 2 

12 
19 
35 

101 
Lot 6 

1 

I, formerly part Sec­
tion 63c, Run No. 
15, Matata Parish 

Clive Suburban Sec­
tion 313 

323 

83, Normandal~ 
Settlement 

44, Hawaeng!1 Vil­
lage Settlement 

6 
Lot 1 of plan 143/13, 

formerly part 3s, 
Putorino Scttle­
ment 

12 
1:38 

!j6 
24 

I 
VII 
V 

XIII 
VI 

II 

IV 

VIn 

X 

IV 
X 

IV 

XI 
VI 

A. 

28 

0 
1 
0 
5 
0 
7 

42 

0 

13 

10 

0 
2 

37 
0 
2 
0 

R. P. 
o 16 Defence 

i 1921. 
[ 101\1ay. 

1921. 
No. 47, 19 May. 

o 34 Recreation 
3 :~7-8 Publie cemetery 
o 12 Puhlic-library site 
0 0 Puhlic-school site .. 
1 9 Recreati()ll 
3 27 Water-consprvation .. 
o 13 

o 22 River-protection .. 

0 2·9 Addition to a mili· 
t!1ry cemetery 

1 24 Railway 

0 0 Roadman's-cuttage ,," 

Rite. 
1 32·2 Railway II! 
0 0 Puhlic-Rchool sitc .. 

fll'PIJ! t1h ~~ ... II"".I.'!~~ 
1 0 River-protection .. 
o 24 Police 
0 0 Puhlic -cemetery 
3 32 Recreation 

• Survey District. 

As witness the hand of His Excellency the Governor-Gener!1I, this 26th day of August, 1921. 

Prohibition of Issue of Money-order and Transmission of 
Corr"pondence by Po-,t for Ajax (Limited), London. 

T HE Postmaster-General of the Dominion of New 
Zealand, having reasonable ground for supposing 

that the company whose name !1nd add,esses are shown in 
the Schedule hereunder is engaged in advertising the treat­
ment of diseases of the sexual organs, it is hereby ordered, 
under section 28 of the Post and Telegraph Act. 1908. that 
no money-order in favour of the s!1id company shall be 
issued, and that no postal packet addressed to the said 
company (either by its own or by any fictitious or assumed 
name), or addressed to the M!1nager, Secretary, or other 
officer of the said company, or addressed to either of the I 
addresses in the Schednle hereunder without a name, shall 
be either registered or forwarded by the Post-office of New 
Zealand. 

SCHEDULE. 
AJAX (Limited), 25 Holborn Viaduct, London, and G.P.O., 

Box 132, London. 
Dated this 24th day of A.ugust, 1921. 

J. G. COATES, Postmaster-Gener&!. 

D. H. GUTHRIE, Minister of Lands. 

Member of H i8 Majesty's Most Honourable Privy Council. 

Department of Internal Affairs, 
Wellington, 27th August, 1921. 

T HE following notification that the Right Honourahle 
Sir Robert Stout, K.C.M.G., LL.D., and Chief Justice 

of New Zealand, has been sworn of His Majesty's Most Honour­
able Privy Council is puhlished for general information. 

W~1:. DOWNIE STEWART, 
Minister of Internal Affairs. 

At the Court at Buckingham Palace, the 10th day of 
June, 1921. 

Present: 
TaE KINO'S MOST EXCELLE~T MAJESTY IN COUNCIL. 

Tals day the Honourable Sir Robert Stuut, K.C.M.G., LL.D., 
Chief Justice of New Zealand, was, by His Majesty's command, 
sworn of His Majesty's Most Honourahle Privy Council, and 
took his place at the Board accordingly. 

ALMERIa FITZROY. 


