Lands permanently reserved.

JELLICOE, Governor-General.

WHEREAS by the three-hundred-and-twenty-first section of the Land Act, 1908, it is enacted that the Governor-General may from time to time, either by general or particular description, and whether the same has been surveyed or not, reserve from sale temporarily, notwithstanding that the same may be then held under pastoral license, any Crown lands which in his opinion are required for any of the purposes in the said section mentioned:

And whereas by the three-hundred-and-twenty-second section of the said Act it is provided that land temporarily reserved under the said three-hundred-and-twenty-first section may, at the expiration of one month but not later than six months after the publication in the Gazette of notice of such nemarent reservation, shell be published in the Gazette:

notice of such permanent reservation shall be published in the Gazette:

And whereas by the sixty-ninth section of the Land for Settlements Act, 1908, it is further provided that the Governor-General may from time to time, as he thinks fit, set aside reserves for any specified public purpose out of lands acquired under the last-mentioned Act, provided that no land so acquired shall be set aside for endowments:

And whereas the lands specified in the first column of the Schedule hereto were, by the Warrants the dates of which are specified in the third column of the said Schedule, and the notifications of which were published in the Gazettes specified in the fourth column, temporarily reserved under the authority of the said Acts for the purposes specified in the second column of the said Schedule:

Now, therefore, I, John Rushworth, Viscount Jellicoe, Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, in pursuance and exercise of the powers and authorities conferred upon me by the said Act, do hereby permanently reserve the lands so temporarily reserved as aforesaid, and enumerated in the first column of the Schedule hereto, for the purposes specified in the second column of the said Schedule, being the same purposes for which the said lands were so temporarily reserved as SCHEDULE.

SCHEDULE.									
First Column. DESCRIPTION OF RESERVES.							Second Column.	Third Column.	Fourth Column
Land District. North Auckland		Section. Lot 3 and part Lot 4 of Allotment 2	Block.	Area.			Purposes for which Land reserved.	Date of Warrant.	Gazette.
				A. 28		P. 16	Defence	1921. 10 May.	1921. No. 47, 19 May.
Ditto	Russell, Town of Mangamuka S.D * Opoe S.D.	12 19 35	VII V	0 1 0	3	34 37·8 12	Recreation Public cemetery Public-library site	,,	"
Auckland	Hukerenui S.D Matamata, Town of Awa - o - te - Atua	101 Lot 6	xïII VI	5 0 7	0		Public-school site Recreation Water-conservation	"	>> >> >>
"	S.D. Ditto	1, formerly part Sec-	II	277	-	13	,,	",	? ;
Hawke's Bay	Clive S.D	tion 63c, Run No. 15, Matata Parish Clive Suburban Sec-	IV	42	0	22	River-protection	,,	**
Taranaki	Ohawe, Town of	tion 313 323		0	0	2.9	Addition to a mili- tary cemetery	,,	, ,
Wellington	Belmont S.D	83, Normandale Settlement	VIII	13	1	24	Railway	,,	,
,,	Hautapu S.D	44, Hawaenga Vil- lage Settlement	X	10	0	0	Roadman's-cottage site.	9,	"
"	Makotuku S.D Ongo S.D	6 Lot 1 of plan 143/13, formerly part 3s, Putorino Settle-	IV X	0 2	0	32·2 0	Railway Public-school site	,,	"
Nelson	Wairarapa S.D Millerton, Town of	ment 12 138	IV	37	1 0		River-protection Police	,,	,,
Otago	Howard S.D	56 24	VI VI	$\begin{vmatrix} 2 \\ 0 \end{vmatrix}$	0 3		Public cemetery Recreation	"	"

* Survey District.

As witness the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, this 26th day of August, 1921.

D. H. GUTHRIE, Minister of Lands.

Prohibition of Issue of Money-order and Transmission of Correspondence by Post for Ajax (Limited), London.

THE Postmaster-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, having reasonable ground for supposing that the company whose name and addresses are shown in the Schedule hereunder is engaged in advertising the treatment of diseases of the sexual organs, it is hereby ordered, under section 28 of the Post and Telegraph Act, 1908, that no money-order in favour of the said company shall be issued, and that no postal packet addressed to the said company (either by its own or by any fictitious or assumed name), or addressed to the Manager, Secretary, or other officer of the said company, or addressed to either of the addresses in the Schedule hereunder without a name, shall addresses in the Schedule hereunder without a name, shall be either registered or forwarded by the Post-office of New

AJAX (Limited), 25 Holborn Viaduct, London, and G.P.O., Box 132, London.

Dated this 24th day of August, 1921.

J. G. COATES, Postmaster-General.

Member of His Majesty's Most Honourable Privy Council.

Department of Internal Affairs, Wellington, 27th August, 1921.

THE following notification that the Right Honourable Sir Robert Stout, K.C.M.G., LL.D., and Chief Justice of New Zealand, has been sworn of His Majesty's Most Honourable Right Stouth able Privy Council is published for general information.

WM. DOWNIE STEWART, Minister of Internal Affairs.

At the Court at Buckingham Palace, the 10th day of June, 1921.

Present:

THE KING'S MOST EXCELLENT MAJESTY IN COUNCIL. THIS day the Honourable Sir Robert Stout, K.C.M.G., LL.D., Chief Justice of New Zealand, was, by His Majesty's command, sworn of His Majesty's Most Honourable Privy Council, and took his place at the Board accordingly.

ALMERIC FITZROY.